WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1969

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 794

(By Mr. Mc Sraw)

PASSED February 24, 1969
In Effect Minity days from Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV SECRETARY OF STATE

THIS DATE 3- 7-69

ENROLLED House Bill No. 794

(By Mr. McGraw)

[Passed February 24, 1969; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county board of education of Wyoming county to transfer from the unexpended balances in the school building fund of one thousand nine hundred fifty-nine to the permanent improvement fund the sum of twenty-four thousand nine hundred ninety-six dollars and forty-five cents.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Wyoming county board of education authorized to transfer funds.
 - 1 The county board of education of Wyoming county is
 - 2 hereby authorized to transfer from the unexpended bal-
 - 3 ances in the school building fund of one thousand nine

- 4 hundred fifty-nine to the permanent improvement fund
- 5 the sum of twenty-four thousand nine hundred ninety-
- 6 six dollars and forty-five cents.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the House. Takes effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates Speaker House of Delegates 1969. Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 2/28/69
Time 10:00 AM.

RECEIVED

MAR 7 10 52 AM '89

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA